Proposals 

To be intimated later 

7. Duration of Services: 3Years, Extendable for 2years 

8. 

A non refundable processing fee 

and Refundable Earnest Money 

Deposit 

a. Non  refundable processing fees of 
Rs15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen thousand only) -Scanned 
copy of RTGS receipt with UTR No. (Transaction Id) 
certified by the same bank must be uploaded along with 
the E-Bid document. The cost of Bid document/ E-Bid 
processing fee will be non- refundable. 

b. EMD:Rs.3,00,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs only)To be

[...]

and the bar subsists as on the Proposal Due Date, shall not be eligible to submit a 

Proposal. 

3.9.4 The RFP document can be downloaded from the e-tender web site and be used for 

submission. While submitting the proposal it should be accompanied with a 

Nonrefundable processing fee for Rs 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen thousand only) paid online at e- 

tender website etender.up.nic.in towards the Processing fee. The proposal without the 

processing fee will not be considered for evaluation. 

3.9.5 MeDA intends to appoint a single entity for the assignment. MeDA is anticipating the

[...]

replace the resource; 

iv. The penalty per resource would be imposed in case of exit/ replacement of more than 3 

resource from the Assignment within below mentioned period starting from the date of 

deployment of respective resource: 

1. Within 6 Months: INR 75,000 (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand) per resource; and 

2. From 6 months to 1 Year- INR. 50,000 (Rupees Fifty Thousand) per resource. 

v. After expiry of 30 calendar days of exit, a penalty of INR 3000 per working day per resource 

will also be imposed till suitable replacement is not being provided by the Selected Applicant;